Ampt String Optimizer
V1000 Series
Installation Manual
57070009-1 H
hdpv.org
Copyright 2015-2018 Ampt, LLC.
All rights reserved. 2
Ampt String Optimizer V1000 Series

The box is not meant to be user serviced or opened in any way.
***
Model Numbering System
The model numbers for Ampt String Optimizers are in the following format:
• 31570017-xxxx (13.5A models, ranging from 350 – 1000V)
• 31570016-xxxx (13.3A models, ranging from 350 – 1000V)
• 31570015-xxxx (12.8A models, ranging from 350 – 1300V)
• 31570014-xxxx (12A models, ranging from 350V – 1300V)
…where xxxx equals voltage of the unit (e.g. -0750 is a V750; -1300 is V1300).
Copyright 2015-2018 Ampt, LLC.
All rights reserved. 32
Ampt String Optimizer V1000 Series
Installation Manual: 57070009-1 H
Markings
13.5A models (V850 – V1000)
 V850-13.5 V875-13.5 V900-13.5 V925-13.5 V950-13.5 V975-13.5 V1000-13.5
Ampt model number 31570017-
0850
31570017-
0875
31570017-
0900
31570017-
0925
31570017-
0950
31570017-
0975
31570017-
1000
Maximum voltage per input (Vdc) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Operating voltage range per
input (Vdc)
190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900
Maximum current per input
(Imp@STC) (Adc)
12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8
Max PV short-circuit current per
input (Adc)
13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5
Output voltage range (Vdc) 0 – 850 0 – 875 0 – 900 0 – 925 0 – 950 0 – 975 0 – 1000
Maximum output current (Adc) 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5
Maximum continuous output
power (kWdc)
10.8 11.1 11.4 11.7 12.1 12.4 12.7
Maximum ambient temperature 75 °C/167 °F 75 °C/167 °F 75 °C/167 °F 75 °C/167 °F 75 °C/167 °F 75 °C/167 °F 75 °C/167 °F
Enclosure type IP 66/4X IP 66/4X IP 66/4X IP 66/4X IP 66/4X IP 66/4X IP 66/4X
13.3A models (V850 – V1000)
 V850-13.3 V875-13.3 V900-13.3 V925-13.3 V950-13.3 V975-13.3 V1000-13.3
Ampt model number 31570016-
0850
31570016-
0875
31570016-
0900
31570016-
0925
31570016-
0950
31570016-
0975
31570016-
1000
Maximum voltage per input (Vdc) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Operating voltage range per
input (Vdc)
190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900 190 – 900
Maximum current per input
(Imp@STC) (Adc)
12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8 12.8
Max PV short-circuit current per
input (Adc)
13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5